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Rehabilitation Review Panel members, alternates 
Date:  April 2024 

Members 

Chiropractor Commissioner’s designee* 

Paul Osterbauer, DC 
Northwestern Health Sciences University 
2501 W. 84th Street 
Bloomington, MN  55435 
Phone:  952-888-4777 
Email:  posterbauer@nwhealth.edu 
Term expires:  January 2026 

Jessica Stimac 
Assistant Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5177 
Email:  jessica.stimac@state.mn.us 
Term expires:  Commissioner’s request 
*Nonvoting 

 

Employer Employer 

Megan Schueller 
Mayo Clinic 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-266-1464 
Email:  schueller.megan@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  January 2026 

David Dubovich 
North Memorial Health 
Team Member Health Services 
3300 Oakdale Ave. N. 
Robbinsdale, MN  55422 
Phone:  763-581-2178 
Email:  david.dubovich@northmemorial.com  
Term expires:  January 2025 
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Insurer Insurer 

Sarah Hunter 
SFM Mutual Insurance Company 
3500 American Blvd. W., Suite 700 
Bloomington, MN  55431 
Phone:  763-772-3117 
Email:  sarah.hunter@sfmic.com 
Term expires:  January 2027 

Steve Patton 
Travelers Insurance 
385 Washington Street 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
Phone:  651-310-6524 
Email:  sspatton@travelers.com 
Term expires:  January 2025 

 

Labor Labor 

Carl Crimmins (chair) 
Minnesota Pipe Trades Association 
11019 Sumter Ave. N. 
Champlin, MN  55316 
Phone:  763-493-5364 
Email:  carden1067@aol.com 
Term expires:  January 2026 

Richard Zeman 
42276 220th Ave. 
Freeport, MN  56331 
Phone:  320-761-2817 
Email:  rich@bm647.com 
Term expires:  January 2025 

David Frary 
3101 Idaho Ave N. 
Crystal, MN  55427 
Phone:  612-781-3126 
Email:  dfrary@ibew292.org 
Term expires:  January 2026 

Scott Parker 
International Union of Painters and Allied Trades DC 82 
238 Chestnut Street 
P.O. Box 241 
Mazeppa, MN  55956 
Phone:  507-244-1531 
Email:  sparker@iupat82.org  
Term expires:  January 2027 

 

Health care provider Health care provider 

Russell Gelfman, M.D. 
Mayo Clinic 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-266-0940 
Email:  gelfman.russell@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  January 2028 

Richard Hills 
Institute for Orthopedics and Chiropractic 
2550 University Ave. W. 
St. Paul, MN  55114 
Phone:  952-941-3311 
Email:  rhillsptdc@iocpllc.com  
Term expires:  January 2027 
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Rehabilitation provider (QRC**) Rehabilitation provider (QRC**) 

Monica Cronin 
17696 Layton Path 
Lakeville, MN  55044 
Phone:  952-356-9381 
Email:  monica_cronin@corvel.com 
Term expires:  January 2025 
**Qualified rehabilitation consultant 

Michael A. Anderson (vice chair) 
4543 Pleasant Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55419 
Phone:  612-865-7378 
Email:  manderson@mickelsonrehab.com 
Term expires:  January 2025 
**Qualified rehabilitation consultant 

Alternates 

Labor Employer/insurer 

Vacant 
Term expires:  January 2023 

Matthew James Schmidt 
UPS 
9320 Preserve Circle 
Savage, MN  55378 
Phone:  612-913-0754 
Email:  matthewschmidt@ups.com 
Term expires:  January 2025 

 

Chiropractor/health care provider/rehabilitation provider 

Rob Otos 
Otos Consulting Group 
8700 Virginia Circle N. 
St. Louis Park, MN  55426 
Phone:  612-790-1114 
Email:  robotos@otosconsultinggroup.com 
Term expires:  January 2025 
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Staff 

DLI staff member* DLI staff member* 

Mike Hill (business liaison to RRP) 
Rehabilitation policy specialist 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5153 
Email:  mike.hill@state.mn.us 
*Nonvoting 

Katrina Namad (executive secretary to RRP) 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5024 
Email:  katrina.namad@state.mn.us 
*Nonvoting 

Katrina Namad (DLI technical support for RRP) 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5024 
Email:  kristina.namad@state.mn.us 
*Nonvoting 
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